RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form R-1

(Rev. 1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refinerics s
(Report in Barrels)
Operator VALERO REFINING - TEXAS LP Month APRIL 2022
Address P.0. BOX 9372 Registration No. 04-130004-1365

Street or P.O. Box No.

CORPUS CHRISTI TEXAS 78469-9370 VALERO BILL GREEHEY REFINERY E
City State Zip Code AVERY REFINERY Refinery Name
Storage INPUT
Name of Material code Beginning Receipts Runs to Stills Products Fuel Deliveries Storage End
of Month and/or Blends Manufactured Used of Month
Propane 1 - - - - - -
Butane 2 2,319 - 83 - - 2,236
Butane-Propane 3 - - - - - -
Motor Gasoline 4 289,085 1,487 | 1,358,668 1,334,001 315,239
Kerosene 5 383,875 - - 922,466 1,007,221 299,121
Home Heating Oil 6 53,928 - 16,838 - 3,993 33,097
Diesel Fuel 7 320,257 22,966 - 4,493,125 1,294,266 542,082
Other Middle Distillates 8 - - - % S 5 .
Aviation Gasoline 9 = - - - - -
Methanol 10 - - - A s - -
Naphtha-Type Jet Fuel 11 - - - - - -
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12 = - - - -
Fuel Qils #5,#6 For Utility Use 13 - - - - W
Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use 14 - - - 5 - N
Fuel Oils #5,#6 for Non-Utility Use 15 - - - - - -
Bunker C 16 = - - - - -
Navy Special 17 - - - - - -
Other Residual Fuels 18 45,517 - 10,242 - - 35,275
Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 126,867 - - 219,533 207,442 138,959
Lubricants 20 - - - - - -
Special Naphthas 21 = - - - - -
Solvent Products 22 - - - - - -
Miscellaneous 23 224,236 35,261 - 1,049,321 179,039 759,469 370,309
Crude Oil 24 956,841 3,026,132 2,834,292 - - 1,148,680
TOTAL: (Barrels) 2,402,925 3,085,846 2,861,455 5,043,113 179,039 4,606,392 2,884,998
CERTIFICATE:
Signature Q P
I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.145 , Texas Natural Resources ’ T
Code, that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by Date 5/11/2022
me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein
are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. Telephone No. 210-345-5265
Area Code
Email: veronica.saucedo@uvalero.com




RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION [ ] corrected Report

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Form R-1
Page 2
(Rev. 1974)

Qperator: VALERO REFINING COMPANY Month APRIL 2022 Delivery Totals Must
Equal Those Shown
(Instructions on Reverse Side) Registration No. 04-13 0004-1365 on Page 1
Receipts
RECEIVED RRC
FROM NUMBER CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS TOTAL

VALERO THREE RIVERS REFINERY 4 1,487 1,487
RBF PORT NECHES LLC 7 22,966 22,966
VALERO VALLEY 23 8,578 8,578
VALERO CORPUS CHRISTI REFINERY 23 26,683 26,683
BP OIL SUPPLY A DIVISION OF BP 24 107,535 107,535
OIL MARKETING CO - SOMO 24 279,944 279,944
VALERO PLAINS CRUDE CORPUS CHRISTLTX 24 407,143 407,143
VALERO MAGELLAN AVERY, CORPUS CHRISTI 24 434,966 434,966
VALERO OFFSHORE GULF COAST LIGHTERING 24 493,328 493,328
PMI COMERCIO INTERNACIONAL SA 24 1,303,216 1,303,216
0
0
0
0
0
TOTALS| 1,487 22,966 35,261 3,026,132 0 3,085,846




RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

_H_ Corrected Report

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Form R-1
Page 2-A
(Rev. 1974)

Operator: VALERO REFINING COMPANY Month APRIL 2022 Delivery Totals Must
Equal Those Shown
(Instructions on Reverse Side) Registration No. 04-13 0004-1365 on Page 1
Receipts
RECEIVED RRC
FROM NUMBER CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS TOTAL
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
TOTALS| 0 0 0 0 0




RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

_H_ Corrected Report

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Form R-1
Page 2-B
(Rev. 1974)

Operator: VALERO REFINING COMPANY Month APRIL 2022 Delivery Totals Must
Equal Those Shown
(Instructions on Reverse Side) Registration No. 04-13 0004-1365 on Page 1
Receipts
RECEIVED RRC
FROM NUMBER CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS TOTAL
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0




RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

_H_ Corrected Report

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

FormR-1
Page 3
(Rev. 1974)

Operator: VALERO REFINING - TEXAS LP Month APRIL 2022 Delivery Totals Must
Equal Those Shown
(Instructions on Reverse Side) Registration No. 04-13 0004-1365 on Page 1
Deliveries
DELIVERED RRC
TO NUMBER CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS TOTAL

CASTLETON COMMODITIES MERCHANT 4 -269 -269
VALERO MVP TERMINAL PASADENA, TX 4 54,952 54,952
ATLANTIC TRADING & MARKETING, 4 55,468 7 50,056 105,524
VALERO LAREDO, TX - VALERO 4 64,191 64,191
CITGO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 4 95,007 7 95,049 19 160,035 350,091
HOUSTON REFINING L.P. 4 107,157 107,157
SUNOCO, LLC 4 120,540 120,540
VALERO PASADENA, TX - KINDER MORGAN 4 134,192 134,192
VALERO VALLEY 4 702,762 7 110,210] 812,972
TRUCK SALES 5 81,333 T 17,142 98,475
VALERO PERU SAC 5 99,022 7 749,333 848,355
AMERICAN AIRLINES INC 5 134,227 134,227
DEFENSE ENERGY SUPPORT CENTER 5 327,586 327,586
TRAFIGURA TRADING LLC S 365,054 W 49,949 415,003
VALERO Moda Ingleside Energy Center 6 3,993 3,993
0
TOTALS 1,334,001 1,007,221 3,993 1,071,738 160,035 3,576,988




Operator: VALERO REFINING - TEXAS LP

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

_H_ Corrected Report

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Month APRIL 2022

(Instructions on Reverse Side)

Registration No. 04-13 0004-1365

Deliveries

Delivery Totals Must
Equal Those Shown

on Page 1

DELIVERED
TO

RRC

NUMBER CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS

CODE

BARRELS

TOTAL

CASTLETON COMMODITIES MERCHANT

VALERQ MVP TERMINAL PASADENA, TX

ATLANTIC TRADING & MARKETING,

VALERO LAREDO, TX - VALERO

CITGO PETROLEUM CORPORATION

HOUSTON REFINING L.P.

SUNOCO, LLC

VALERO PASADENA, TX - KINDER MORGAN

VALERO VALLEY

TRUCK SALES

23 161,976

161,976

VALERO PERU SAC

AMERICAN AIRLINES INC

DEFENSE ENERGY SUPPORT CENTER

TRAFIGURA TRADING LLC

VALERQO Moda Ingleside Energy Center

TOTALS

161,976 0 0 [U

161,976




Operator: VALERO REFINING - TEXAS LP

(Instructions on Reverse Side)

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Month
Registration No.

Deliveries

APRIL

2022

D Corrected Report

04-13 0004-1365

Delivery Totals Must
Equal Those Shown

on Page 1

DELIVERED
TO

RRC
NUMBER

CODE

BARRELS

CODE

BARRELS

CODE

BARRELS

CODE

BARRELS

CODE

BARRELS

TOTAL

ECOPETROL S.A.

244

244

P.M.I. TRADING DESIGNATED ACTL

42,051

42,051

VALERO MARKETING AND SUPPLY DE

180,233

180,233

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC

19

-216

-216

VALERO DEER PARK, TX - ITC

19

47,622

47,622

KOMSA SARL

VALERO BROWNSVILLE, TX - TRANSMONTAIGNE

VALERO VMSC ASP - ST. JAMES, LA

GUNVOR USA LLC

VALERO VMSC ASP - HOUSTON, TX

VALERO CORPUS CHRISTI REFINERY

TCP PETCOKE CORPORATION

TOTALS

222,528

47,407

269,934




RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Monthly Report and Operatians Statement for Refineries

H_ Corrected Report

FormR-1
Page 3-C
(Rev.1974)

Operator: VALERO REFINING - TEXAS LP Month APRIL 2022 Delivery Totals Must
Equal Those Shown
(Instructions on Reverse Side) Registration No. 04-13 0004-1365 on Page 1
Deliveries
DELIVERED RRC
TO NUMBER CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS CODE BARRELS TOTAL

ECOPETROL S.A. 0
P.M.I. TRADING DESIGNATED ACTI 0
VALERO MARKETING AND SUPPLY DE 0
MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC 0
VALERO DEER PARK, TX - 1TC 0
KOMSA SARL 23 18,969 18,969
VALERO BROWNSVILLE, TX - TRANSMONTAIGNE 23] 37,222 37,222
VALERO VMSC ASP - ST. JAMES, LA 23 40,929 40,929
GUNVOR USA LLC 23 41,494 41,494
VALERO VMSC ASP - HOUSTON, TX 23 119,060 119,060
VALERO CORPUS CHRISTI REFINERY 23 168,235 168,235
TCP PETCOKE CORPORATION 23 171,585 171,585
0]
0
0
0
TOTALS 597,494 0 0 597,494




Detail Statement of Stocks at End

of Period Group Each Kind of
Stock Together and Total

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Corrected Report

Form R-1

Page 4
(Rev. 1974)

Operator VALERO REFINING - TEXAS LP Month APRIL 2022 Quantities Shown on This Page Must
Equal Amount Shown on Page 1
(Instructions on Reverse Side) Registration No. 0
1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3
CAPACITY CODE BARRELS CAPACITY CODE BARRELS CAPACITY CODE BARRELS CAPACITY CODE BARRELS

1,217 1 0
19,308 2 2,236
3,528,473 4 1,098,163
536,164 5 299,121
172,323 6 20,559
279,897 19 113,223
369,845 23 203,016
2,327,627 24 1,148,680

7,234,853 2,884,998 0 0




