Corrected Report

(Rev. 1974)

Page 1 Form R-1

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries
(Report in Barrels)

Code, that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein	I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.145, Texas Natural Resources		TOTAL: (Barrels)	Crude Oil	Miscellaneous	Solvent Products	Special Naphthas	Lubricants	Petrochemical Feedstocks	Other Residual Fuels	Navy Special	Bunker C	Fuel Oils #5,#6 for Non-Utility Use	Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use	Fuel Oils #5,#6 For Utility Use	Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use	Naphtha-Type Jet Fuel	Methanol	Aviation Gasoline	Other Middle Distillates	Diesel Fuel	Home Heating Oil	Kerosene	Motor Gasoline	Butane-Propane	Butane	Propane		Name of Material		City	CORPUS CHRISTI			Operator VALERO
on and direction, and	prescribed in Sec. 91	CERTIFICATE:								es.			ility Use	Use	Use																State	TEXAS	Street or P.O.	P.O. BOX 9372	VALERO REFINING - TEXAS LP
that data	145, Texas	ATE:		24	23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	=	10	9	%	7	6	o,	4	3	2	1		code		2		Box No.		SLP
and facts stated therein	s Natural Resources		2,402,925	956,841	224,236				126,867	45,517	•	1	1						1	1	320,257	53,928	383,875	289,085	,	2,319	1	of Month	Beginning	Storage	Zip Code	78469-9370			
			3,085,846	3,026,132	35,261				I	1	1	1		-			1			1	22,966	1	1	1,487	-	1	1		Receipts		AVERY REFINERY				
			2,861,455	2,834,292						10,242			I	,		1		1	,	•	-	16,838		1		83		and/or Blends	Runs to Stills	INPUT		VALERO BILL		Registration No.	Month
,	Date	Signature	5,043,113	ī	1,049,321			1	219,533					1		S).	Z	1 1		1,493,125		922,466	1,358,668				Manufactured	Products		Refinery Name	VALERO BILL GREEHEY REFINERY E		04-130004-1365	APRIL
		R	179,039		179,039										X	G		6 2022										Used	Fuel			E		4-1365	2022
	5/11/2022		4,606,392		759,469				207,442		1	-		,							1,294,266	3,993	1,007,221	1,334,001					Deliveries						
			2,884,998	1,148,680	3/0,309	25			138,959	35,275	ı				1		,	1		1	542,082	33,097	299,121	315,239		2,236		of Month	Storage End						

Telephone No.

are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

210-345-5265 Area Code

Corrected Report

Page 2 (Rev. 1974) Form R-1

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Operator: VALERO REFINING COMPANY

(Instructions on Reverse Side)

Month

04-13 0004-1365

Receipts

Registration No.

Delivery Totals Must Equal Those Shown on Page 1

3,085,846	0	2	3,026,132	1	35,261	8,	22,966	37	1,487			TOTALS
0												
0												
0												
0												
0												
1,303,216			1,303,216	24								PMI COMERCIO INTERNACIONAL SA
493,328			493,328	24								VALERO OFFSHORE GULF COAST LIGHTERING
434,966			434,966	24								VALERO MAGELLAN AVERY, CORPUS CHRISTI
407,143			407,143	24								VALERO PLAINS CRUDE CORPUS CHRISTI,TX
279,944			279,944	24								OIL MARKETING CO - SOMO
107,535			107,535	24								BP OIL SUPPLY A DIVISION OF BP
26,683				3	26,683	23						VALERO CORPUS CHRISTI REFINERY
8,578				36	8,578	23						VALERO VALLEY
22,966						6	22,966	7				RBF PORT NECHES LLC
1,487								7	4 1,487			VALERO THREE RIVERS REFINERY
TOTAL	BARRELS	CODE	BARRELS	CODE	BARRELS	CODE	BARRELS	CODE	BARRELS	CODE	NUMBER	FROM
											RRC	RECEIVED

Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 2-A (Rev. 1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

TOTALO									RECEIVED FROM		(Instructions on Reverse Side)	Operator: VALERO REFINING COMPANY	
									RRC NUMBER				
						2			CODE				
			3						BARRELS				
<u> </u>						**			CODE				
									BARRELS	Receipts	Registration No.	Month	
0									CODE				
									BARRELS		04-	APRIL	
0									CODE		04-13 0004-1365	2022	
									BARRELS		65		
0								-	CODE			•	
0									BARRELS		on Page 1	Delivery Totals	
									TOTAL		10771	Must	

Corrected Report

Page 2-B Form R-1 (Rev. 1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Operator: (Instructions on Reverse Side) VALERO REFINING COMPANY Receipts Month Registration No. APRIL 04-13 0004-1365 2022 Delivery Totals Must Equal Those Shown on Page 1

TOTALS																RECEIVED FROM	
Š																RRC	
																CODE	
																BARRELS	
0																CODE	
																BARRELS	
0																CODE	
																BARRELS	
0																CODE	
																BARRELS	
0																CODE	
0																BARRELS	
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	TOTAL	

Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 3 (Rev. 1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Deliveries	(Instructions on Reverse Side) Registration No. 04-13 0004-1365 on Page	:: VALERO REFINING - TEXAS LP Month APRIL 2022 Deliver
	on Page 1	Delivery Totals Mus

Operator:

		1										
DELIVERED TO	RRC NUMBER CO	CODE B	BARRELS	CODE	BARRELS	CODE	BARRELS	CODE	BARRELS	CODE	BARRELS	TOTAL
CASTLETON COMMODITIES MERCHANT		4	-269									-269
VALERO MVP TERMINAL PASADENA, TX		4	54,952									54,952
ATLANTIC TRADING & MARKETING,		4	55,468					7	50,056			105,524
VALERO LAREDO, TX - VALERO		4	64,191									64,191
CITGO PETROLEUM CORPORATION		4	95,007					7	95,049	19	160,035	350,091
HOUSTON REFINING L.P.		4	107,157									107,157
SUNOCO, LLC		4	120,540									120,540
VALERO PASADENA, TX - KINDER MORGAN		4	134,192									134,192
VALERO VALLEY		4	702,762					7	110,210			812,972
TRUCK SALES		<u> </u>		Us.	81,333	3		7	17,142			98,475
VALERO PERU SAC		+		Us.	99,022	12		7	749,333			848,355
AMERICAN AIRLINES INC		+		55	134,227	17						134,227
DEFENSE ENERGY SUPPORT CENTER				Us.	327,586	186						327,586
TRAFIGURA TRADING LLC		+		St.	365,054	4		7	49,949			415,003
VALERO Moda Ingleside Energy Center						6	3,993	3				3,993
TOTALS			1,334,001		1,007,221	11	3,993	3	1,071,738		160,035	160,035 3,576,988

Corrected Report

Form R-1
Page 3-A
(Rev. 1974)

Delivery Totals Must Equal Those Shown on Page 1 Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

(Instructions on Reverse Side) VALERO REFINING - TEXAS LP Month Deliveries Registration No. 04-13 0004-1365 2022

DELIVERED	RRC						2 13aa 4 a	Conf	BADDELS	CODE	BARRELS	TOTAL
OF COLUMN CONTRACTOR WEBSITE W	NOMBER	CODE	BIXXXX	000		0						0
CANIEDO MAD TERMINAL BAGADENA TY												0
ATLANTIC TRADING & MARKETING												0
ATTANANC INDENO TO WITHOUT ATTANANCE						-						0
VALERO LAREDO, LA PALIDAO												0
CHGO PETROLEOM CORPORATION												0
SINOCO II C												0
VALEDO PASADENA TX. KINDER MORGAN												0
VALEBO VALLEY												0
ADJUCK SALES		23	161.976	6								161,976
VALEBO DEBLI SAC												0
AMEDICAN AID INES INC												0
DESENSE ENERGY SUPPORT CENTER		3										0
TRAFIGURA TRADING LLC					8							0
VALERO Moda Ingleside Energy Center												0
9			8									0
TOTALS			161,976	76		0	0		0		0	161,976

Corrected Report

Cor

Form R-1 Page 3-B (Rev. 1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Operator: VALERO REFINING - TEXAS LP					Month		APRIL	2022			Delivery Totals Must	Must
nstrı					Registration No.		04	04-13 0004-1365	365		Equal Those Shown on Page 1	own
					Deliveries							
										$\ \cdot \ $		
DELIVERED	RRC											
TO	NUMBER	CODE	BARRELS	CODE	BARRELS	CODE	BARRELS	CODE	BARRELS	CODE	BARRELS	IOIAL
ECOPETROL S.A.			5					7	244			
P.M.I. TRADING DESIGNATED ACTI								7	42,051			
VALERO MARKETING AND SUPPLY DE								7	180,233	-		
MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC										19	-216	
VALERO DEER PARK, TX - ITC										19	47,622	
KOMSA SARI.												
VALERO RROWNSVILLE, TX - TRANSMONTAIGNE				20131130								
VALERO VMSC ASP - ST. JAMES, LA												
GUNVOR USA LLC					£							
VALERO VMSC ASP - HOUSTON, TX												
VALERO CORPUS CHRISTI REFINERY												
TOP PETCOKE CORPORATION	и											
								D	222.528		47,407	

180,233

42,051

47,622

269,934

Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 3-C (Rev. 1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Deliveries Registration No. Month APRIL 04-13 0004-1365 Delivery Totals Must Equal Those Shown on Page 1

(Instructions on Reverse Side)

VALERO REFINING - TEXAS LP

TOTALS					TCP PETCOKE CORPORATION	VALERO CORPUS CHRISTI REFINERY	VALERO VMSC ASP - HOUSTON, TX	GUNYOR USA LLC	VALERO VMSC ASP - ST. JAMES, LA	VALERO BROWNSVILLE, TX - TRANSMONTAIGNE	KOMSA SARL	VALERO DEER PARK, TX - ITC	MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC	VALERO MARKETING AND SUPPLY DE	P.M.I. TRADING DESIGNATED ACTI	ECOPETROL S.A.	TO	DELIVERED
																	NUMBER	RRC
					23	23	23	23	23	23	23						CODE	
597,494					171,585	168,235	119,060	41,494	40,929	37,222	18,969						BARRELS	
94					35	35	50	4	9	2	9						CODE	
							2										BARRELS	
0																	CODE	
																	BARRELS	
0																	CODE	
				ži.													BARRELS	
0																	CODE	
0	ā																BARRELS	
597,494	0	0	0	0	171,585	168,235	119,060	41,494	40,929	37,122	18,969	0	0	0	0	0	TOTAL	

of Period Group Each Kind of Sto∈k Together and Total Detail Statement of Stocks at End

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Corrected Report

Page 4 (Rev. 1974) Form R-1

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

7.234.853						2,327,627	369,845	279,897	172,323	536,164	3,528,473	19,308	1,217	CAPACITY			Operator V
						24	23	19	6	On .	4	2	1	CODE	2	_	ALERO
2,884,998						1,148,680	203,016	113,223	20,559	299,121	1,098,163	2,236	0	BARRELS	3	(Instructions on Reverse Side)	VALERO REFINING - TEXAS LP
														CAPACITY	1	e Side)	P
0		ä												CODE	2		
														BARRELS	3		
0														CAPACITY	,		l e
0	-				The state of									CODE	2	Registration No.	Month
														BARRELS	3	tion No.	APRIL
0														CAPACITY	1		2022
0				3										CODE	2	0	— Quantit
0														BARRELS	3	ò	Quantities Shown on This Page Must